# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10642-10643/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2021 in RP No. 1211/2020 30-04-2020 in MP No. 6561/2019 passed by the High Court of M.P Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

OM NARAYAN KHARE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85079/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 10693-10694/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85291/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10457-10458/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83576/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10272-10273/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81349/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10475-10476/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83714/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11119-11120/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87672/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG,

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

### For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 8015 of 2022.

In the meanwhile, learned Additional Solicitor General will also obtain instructions on whether any decision has been taken in view of the report pointing out certain inadequacies/anomalies in the Modified Assured Career Progression Scheme.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR