ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

**SECTION IV-C** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12354-12355/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2020 in MP No. 6564/2019 10-12-2021 in RP No. 1220/2020 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAMESH R RAHATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94986/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 26-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhasker Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 8015 of 2022 and the connected matters.

Service is accepted on behalf of the respondent nos. 1,2 and

3.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Service would be effected on the respondent no.4 on steps being taken within a period of three weeks.

List the present special leave petition along with the connected/tagged matters before the appropriate Bench for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of November, 2022.

In the meanwhile, there will be stay of contempt proceedings.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR