SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15188-15189/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2020 in MP No. 6579/2019 10-12-2021 in RP No. 01216/2020 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.P. GUPTA

ITEM NO.12

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 106605/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Ms. Madhavi Diwan, ASG

Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.

Mr. Gobran Naushad, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Ms. Aishani N., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the respondent and accepts notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.8015/2022, 'Union of India and Others v.

N.M. Raut and Others', and other connected matters.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)