SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2016/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2022 in MP No. 260/2021 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14236/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14238/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 30-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhvi Diwan, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh H. Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 15.02.2023.

Notices would be served by all modes, including dasti, within a period of seven days from today.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 8015 of 2022 and other connected matters.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)